## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3474275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN JACOB SAADA	06/29/2015
JEAN-CHARLES MARCEL SAMUELIAN	07/09/2015
VINCENT TEJEDOR	06/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXPLISEAT	
Street Address:	60 BOULEVARD SAINT MICHEL	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75006	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14766521

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixonpeabody.com

ROBERT E. KREBS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 60610

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434299-1187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRI HALE
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=434299-1187-s54147\_Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=434299-1187-s54147\_Assignment-signed#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036276 FRAME: 0443 503427642

434299-1187

Atty. Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Benjamin, Jacob Saada, a citizen of France, residing at Paris, France;

Jean-Charles, Marcel Samuelian, a citizen of France, residing at Paris, France; Vincent

Tejedor, a citizen of France, residing at Merignac, France; have invented a "VEHICLE SEAT

COMPRISING AN AREA THAT IS DEFORMABLE IN THE EVENT OF AN IMPACT"

for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on

August 7, 2015 , Application No. 14/766,521 ; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, EXPLISEAT, having a place of business located at 60

boulevard Saint Michel, 75006 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title

and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued

therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, Benjamin, Jacob Saada, Jean-Charles, Marcel Samuelian, Vincent

Tejedor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all

Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of

America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all

priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-

part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters

Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036276 FRAME: 0444

Atty. Docket No.:

### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

# Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: VEHICLE SEAT COMPRISING AN AREA THAT IS DEFORMABLE IN THE EVENT OF AN IMPACT

Benjamin, Jacob Saada

DATE

109 /07 /05

Jean-Charles, Marcel Samuelian

29 /06 /205

Vipcent Pejador

DATE

Dama ? af?